Publ. 4–EN 3800–C (dig.)
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Proportional Directional Valves Cetop 08
Series 4DP06–E/H
FEATURES, SYMBOL
2
SYMBOL
FEATURES x Optimized machine cycle times through stepless motion control.

x Type of protection (DIN 40050) IP 65
x Relative operating period 100%
ORDERING CODE
5
Model Number: 4DP06 3 . .. .... .. A . ... .. .. .. ..
1 Series
06 = Cetop 08
2 Body
3 = Standard
3 Type of Control
E = Electro-hydraulic
H = Hydraulic
4 Spool Type
02
A2
B2
43
A3
B3
PfA; BfT or
PfB; AfT = Q
PfA = 1/2 Q; BfT = Q or
PfB = Q; AfT = 1/2 Q
PfA = Q; BfT = 1/2 Q or
PfB = 1/2 Q; AfT = Q
PfA; BfT or
PfB; AfT = Q
PfA = 1/2 Q; BfT = Q or
PfB = Q; AfT = 1/2 Q
PfA = Q; BfT = 1/2 Q or
PfB = 1/2 Q; AfT = Q
5 Flow PfA; BfT or PfB; AfT
F200 = 200 l/min
F250 = 250 l/min
F400 = 400 l/min
k not available for spools A2, A3, B2 and B3
(at „ p = 5 bar per spool edge)
6 Spool Position
03 = 3 (a, o, b), spring centred, spool in ”o”-position
05 = 2 (o, b), spring centred, spool in ”o”-position
06 = 2 (o, a), spring centred, spool in ”o”-position
7 Design Letter
8 Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
5 = Viton`
9 Solenoid Voltage
G12 = 12 V DC
10 Electrical Connector
w/o code = connector not supplied
C1 = connector PG 11
11 Main Valve – Pilot Connections
w/o code = X, Y external
X = internal X, external Y
Y = external X, internal Y
XY = internal X, internal Y
12 Hydraulic Accessories
w/o code = w/o pressure reducing valve (pilot pressure X < 105 bar)
R1 = with pressure reducing valve (pilot pressure X > 105 bar)
13 Modifications
N0 = without manual override
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3
CURVES
6

Command 00%
Command 00%
ORDERING CODE SPC06
11
11
Model No.: SPC 06 .. . .. C B .
1 Series
Direct operated pressure compensator
2 Size
06 = CETOP 08
3 Function
01 = 3-port meter-in pressure compensation
11 = 2-port meter-in pressure compensation
4 Pilot Connection
P = internal pilot pressure
X = external pilot pressure
5 Pressure Differential
05 = 5 bar (standard)
10 = 10 bar
6 Load Sensing
C = A or B (with shuttle valve)
7 Design Letter
8 Seal Class
1 = NBR-Seals
5 = FPM-seals (Viton`)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
PROPORTIONAL VALVE 4DP06 & COMPENSATOR SPC06
12
Weight 29.5/30.0 kg (single/double solenoid)
NBR-seals for SPC06
P,A,B,T 28.17 x 3.53 691–00216–0
X,Y 20.29 x 2.62 691–00117–0
6 Screws Dimensions Order No. h
M12 x 140, DIN 912 361–12424–8 16
with SPC06
1/2HH-13 UNC x 53/4HH 358–20430–8 22
Torque: M12 (1⁄2HH) = 103 Nm
plug-in connector PG 11
conform to ISO 4400
Sol. b Sol. a
MOUNTING CONFIGURATION & SUBPLATE
13
Mounting Configuration conform to ISO 4401
Block mounting face
Flatness 0.01 mm / 100 mm length
Surface finish 0.8
B
Port function
P = Pressure port
A & B = Working ports
T = Tank
X = ext. pilot or ext. drain port
Y = ext. drain or ext. pilot port
Subplate (mount. configuration conform to ISO 4401) Weight: ≈ 8 kg
Not to be used with 4DP06
Please note:
Mounting screws are included in subplate order.
For valves ordered without subplate, mounting
screws must be ordered separately.
Qty. Mounting screws Order-No.
6 M 12 x 65, DIN 912; 10.9 361-12293-8
Torque 103 Nm
Model-No. Order-No. d (A, B, P, T) d2 (X, Y) d3 l1 l2 l3 l4